8 7 5 5 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UMPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 B TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. S E T U P G AG E A 66 — e e T e
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceas-d A | SEE ECO-07-030304 e JLIL | M
1529263 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD1 APPLICATOR
7-1529263-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER|MECH POST FEED| -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1529263-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
D [ TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE .250 SERIES FASTON
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE 3.30 L0130 IN] F 2. 10-5.30mm° or 14-10 AWG /5
INSUL 5.33 L.210 IN] F 3.80-5.10 [.150-.200 [N]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS
4.80-5.60 [.188-.220 IN] &0 108-8323 & 408-8490
TERMINAL S TIE - @EED FEED
APPL SPEC ] ] 18.80 [.740 IN]
TERMINALS APPLIED M
465184-9
" LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
736026 : : : £\
735211 - - -
- - - - Bl 1490525-1  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
Bl 1338705-4  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE T
) ) ) ) 313 (-23147-4  [SPRING, COMPRESSI|ON 70
- - - - Bl 1490524-2  |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
WIRE @ ey |CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTINGEE ; ; I gg
SI7ZE r . . — - SCREW,
Bl 1424350~ 1  [HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
> , ,
c S o =v0n 0o &t T AL AN AN | ] 3-18031-0  [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
4.00mm 234 4£0.05 [.092 4,002 IN] C 9 ° @ @ @ @ . B (§024-7  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 50
3 30mm 2.23 4£0.05 [.088 £.002 IN] D 8 L7 |- 18023-4  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 58
> 1 0mm | 98 0 05 [ 078 4+ 007 |IN] F 2 - 3 3 |- 180723-0 SCR, SET HD CAP M4 X 5.0 57
— e -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 56
E 18029 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
) I E 986965-1  |NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- - E 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 52
o ) T Bl 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
: A b Bl 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
Bl 1338662-2  |SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
) Bl 690191-1  |PLUG, NYLON 45
- o Bl 1333260-1  |RAM 44
] Bl 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
—iEﬁ Bl 690125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
Q g T T 4693672 [sHw 38
@ 0’ Bl 879103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
O 303 (8027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
ZSXRECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 4 14 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 37
E - 18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
¢. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 27 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 29
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE (29) e PR S <2
B APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [ NFORMATION. T \QOJ% | iﬂm TATADCD %
- STUD.
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET || 1| 1520995-1 |PLATE, STRIP 6UIDE c4
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ; ; 42420282285|8| Ptﬁé Sgg'g HOLD DOWN g;
- - S . DRA '
A WIRE RANGE STATED S THAT OF THE TERMINAL. | | |338665- | DRAG o0
E 1338663-6  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
414 - 18024-8 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X [2.0) | 7
Bl 1338708-1  |SPACER, SLUG BLADE 6
Bl 2-690481-0 |SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
Bl 23846- | SPRING, DIE E
¥ WARNI NG /N | ] 240644-9  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ |
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE . - - | 0
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE | || 2-690495-5 |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS | co 2-1633384-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP | | | 690474-8 BLADE, SLUG 7
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE | 2-455892-7 [HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B 8-240641-6 |SPACER 5
Bl 238009-1  |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATE D ‘ 809 | | e | 6-683453-8 |CRIMPER, [INSULATION PREMIUM 3
- : : 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE NN 40641070 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIOM |
A TT-TH -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
— 100 ChanGE sy P Cortatlane B iERTCTS EORP(Z)i:H(I)ﬁN Dw\l_\l LOF""HOUSE26NOV2OO7 E Ty( 0 E ‘ el *r()n | (o]
=) K Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
64 PIMENS TORS OTHERH | S SPECIETED: [ APVD 2ONOV200T [mame
00 |NCHES 1 CLIEEORD SINE ADJUST END FEED
LR _ DI APPLICATOR
° @‘E i ﬁtg igg(l)\ APPLICATION SPEC B
No 0 iNgtgs i0.000L ) SIZE | CAGE COBE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
_‘@‘h WATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|529263 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE g g [SHEET 0 REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




